
Contact: Town Departments/Boards & Committees

Department or Office Hours Phone Email Mail Address

Animal Control Officer N/A 413-586-1508 aco@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Assessors Mon: 7 PM-8 PM 413-296-4010 assessors@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 55, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Assessors Clerk Wed: 9:30 AM-3:30 PM 413-296-4010 assessors@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 55, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Board of Health 2nd and 4th Mon at 7:15 PM 413-296-4771 ext 5 boardofhealth@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 89, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Building Inspector Wed: 5 PM-6:30 PM 413-296-0127 building@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 175, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Conservation Commission 3rd Mon at 7 PM 413-296-4771 ext 1 conservationcommission@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Council on Aging Varies 413-296-4007 coa@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 7, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Cultural Council culturalcouncil@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 95, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Fire Department 413-296-4049 fire@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 28, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Highway Department M-Th: 7 AM-3:30 PM; F: 6 AM-2:30 PM 413-296-4727 highway@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Library Mon: 2 PM-7PM; Wed: 10 AM-4PM; Sat: 9 AM- 1PM 413-296-4735 library@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 305, Chesterfield, MA 01012

chesterfieldpubliclibrary@gmail.com

Municipal Light Plant Manager mlpmanager@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA 01012

MVP (Municipal Vulnerability Preparedness Executive Cmte mvpecomm@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA, 01012

Police Chief Mon: 7 PM-9 PM 413-296-4353 policechief@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 33, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Planning Board 1st Mon at 7 PM 413-296-4771 ext 1 planningboard@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Recreation Commission 1st Thu at 7 PM recreation@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Select Board Every Other Mon at 3 PM 413-296-4771 ext 1 townadmin@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Co-Chair Select Board-Roger Fuller rfuller@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Co-Chair Select Board-Trish Colson-Montgomery tcolson@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Clerk Select Board-Don Willard III dwillard@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Tax Collector Mon: 6:30 PM-8:30 PM 413-296-4771 ext 2 tax@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 75, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Town Administrator Mon: 1 PM-7 PM; Wed-Fri: 9 AM-3PM 413-296-4771 ext 1 townadmin@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Town Clerk Mon: 6L30 PM-8:30 PM; 1st & 3rd Sat: 9 AM-11:30 AM 413-296-4741 townclerk@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 13, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Treasurer 413-296-4771 ext 2 treasurer@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 75, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Tree Warden 413-320-0931 treemanjb@yahoo.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Zoning Board of Appeals 413-296-4771 ext 1 zoning@townofchesterfieldma.com PO Box 299, Chesterfield, MA 01012

Wiring Inspector 413-773-1032 174 East St., Williamsburg, MA 01096

Plumbing Inspector 413-268-7487 PO Box 136, Williamsburg, MA 01096

Hampshire Regional School Committee 1st Mon at 6:30 PM lsomes@scm.hr-k12.org Chesterfield Member Laura Somes

tcolsonmontgomery@scm.hr-k12.org Chesterfield Member Trish Colson-Montgomery

New Hingham School Committee 1st Wed at 5:30 PM dwillard@scm.hr-k12.org Chesterfield Member Don Willard III

ggougeon@scm.hr-k12.org Chesterfield Member Geoff Gougeon

bbank@scm.hr-k12.org Chesterfield Member Barbara Bak

Veterans Agent-Steve Connor and Dan Nye (VSO) 3rd Wed 1:15 PM-2:45 PM 413-587-1298 vetadmin@northamptonma.gov


